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In continuation to this office notice dated 30
who have submitted their application forms for the posts 
subjects are required to complete their deficiencies upto and including 21

 Bio-Informatics  (PGD-BI
 Directorate of Lifelong Learning (PGD
 Institute of Foreign Languages (PGD
 Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy (PGD
 Political Science (PGD-PS
 Political Science (PGD-PS

No claim after 21-06-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

 By order, 

 
     
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
June 10, 2024 
 
 
     

 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

In continuation to this office notice dated 30-05-2024, 03-06-2024 and 07-06-2024, the candidates 
who have submitted their application forms for the posts of Assistant Professor in the following 
subjects are required to complete their deficiencies upto and including 21-06-2024

BI-02) 
Directorate of Lifelong Learning (PGD-LL-05) 
Institute of Foreign Languages (PGD-FL-05) 

tute of Culture & Philosophy (PGD-II-05) 
PS-07) 
PS-08) 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

       
      Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

2024, the candidates 
Professor in the following 

2024                   

  Sd/ 
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 66115  MSC Botany
 P.Hd Botany    

NET Life Science

1.PG and Ph.D not in concerned subject (.PG and Ph.D-
 Botany)

 2. Awards claimed not maintainable.
3. MSP certificate not enclosed.

2 63760 Date variation in attached experience 
 certificates.

ST Certificate not attached.                                                                 
PG Marks sheet not attached                                                                    
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                                            
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                                              
MSP not attached.

1. teaching experience claimed at page 10 to be obtained 
from concerned university from which the college is 

 affiliated.
2. PDF cannot be treated as teaching experience  and this 

 time  is already  claimed at page 8.
3. insufficient  proofs for  activities claimed at page no 12, 

 13,&14. 
 4. awards claimed at page 15,16  not maintainable.

5. Ph.d not in concerned subject (Ph.d-Biochemistry)

3 63610 NET Certificate not attached.                                                                
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                                          
MSP not attached.

 1.Ph.D not in concerned subject 
 2. MSP certificate not enclosed

 3. Awards claimed not maintainable.
4. Research publication claimed at Pg. No 13 not in UGC list 

 of journals
5. NET-JRF certificate not valid

4 64819 M.SC in Botany.   
P.Hd in Botany.                                                                              
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. PG and Ph.D not in concerned Subject (PG and Ph.D- 
 Botany)

2. Teaching Experience claimed does not possess certificate 
from competent authority.

5 69360  MSC Zoology
 M.Phil Zoology

P.hd  Molecular Biology         

PG, M.Phil and Phd not in concerned subject (PG M.Phil & 
 Phd in zoology)

 Teaching experience at page 10 not from competent 
 authority.

PDF experience at page 11 not optained from competent 
 authority.

awards at page no 12 and 13 not maintainable.

6 64471 PG in Zoology    1.PG, M phil and Ph.D  not in concerned subject (PG, M phil 
 and Ph.D -Zoology).

 2. MSP certificate not enclosed
3.  Research paper in Journal at pg. No 13 delisted from 

 scopus from 2021
4. Research publication claimed at Pg. No 14 not in UGC list 
of journals.

7 69150 1. PG and M. Phil not in Concerned subject (PG- Cl. 
 Biochemistry)

2. Research Publication claimed at pg No 10 not in UGC 
CARE LIST

8 65857 PG not in concerned Subject ( PG-Biochemistry)

9 64091 NET life science PG not in concerned subject (PG- Biotechnology)

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Bio-Informatics, Post code: PGD-BI-02                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Bio-Informatics, Category:ST



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 64279  M.A Journalism

Date variation in attached experience certificates.
 Teaching exp from 1/1/22to15/2/22 clash with PDF

 PDF completion certificate not attached                                           
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

2 65996 Research papers claimed at 20 21 and 22 not in UGC 
 list

Teaching exp claimed at 11 12 15 and16 to be signed 
by competent authority

3 66684 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Teaching experience to be signed by competent 
 authority

 SET certificate not attached
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                                              
10th Marks sheet not attached

4 64700 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Teaching exp claimed at 11 and 12 not valid

5 67828 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                             
MSP not attached.

Research papers claimed at 10 11 and 12 not in UGC 
 list

Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                                              
MSP not attached.

6 65452 Gold medal certificate  not attached

7 64169 RBA certificate not attached. RBA certificate not attached

8 66615 1. Experiance certifificate at pg no 13 can not be 
 considered.

2. publications at pag 15 and 17 not is UGC care list.

9 66473 , # MSP not attached. Research papers claimed at 9 10 11 and 13 not valid

10 66513 Research papers claimed at 11 13 and 14 not found in 
UGC list

11 65693 Research papers claimed 15 18 19 and 20 not valid

12 65524 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                 
MSP not attached.

Teaching exp for the year 2019 /20 not signed by 
 competent authority

 Application form is not original
FEE reciept not attached,                                                           
MSP not attached.

13 69221 SET certificate not attached.  CGPA and percentage of PG does not match
 SET certificate not attached

 RBA CERETIFICATE validity expired
NET Certificate not attached.                                                                
JRF Certificate not attached.

14 69186 RBA Certificate not attached.                                                
UG Marks sheet not attached.

RBA Certificate not attached.

15 69267  Graduation marks card not attached
Research papers not attached

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                      

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Directorate of Lifelong Learning , Post code: PGD-LL-05                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
Department /Centre/Campus: Directorate of Lifelong Learning, Category:RBA



16 69081 MA CGP does not match with the percentage claimed 
at 5

17 64260

18 65128 SET certificate not attached.

19 64162

20 66528



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 66227 DATE VARIATION IN ATTACHED 
EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATES.                               
MSP not attached.                                                 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Teaching Experience claimed at P.No 11-13 not accepted. 
However, for P.No 14 Teaching Experience certificate to be 

 produced from the competent authority. 
2. Gold Medal claimed at P.No 15 not valid.

2 70570 EXPERIENCE  CERTIFICATE NOT 
ATTACHED.                                               NET 
Certificate not attached.

 1. P.G Marks claimed at Page no. 5 changed.
2. Teaching Experience claimed at Page no. 7 changed.

3 72234 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                 
MSP not attached.

1. Ph.D degree certificate not attached. Hence not considered 
 
2. Teaching Experience not valid. hence not considered

4 71327 Hard copy not receied 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Institute of Foreign Languages, Post code: PGD-FL-05                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Institute of Foreign Languages, Category:UR



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 63686 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED,  
MSP not attached.

Best teacher award not counter signed by competent authority

2 65813  MSP not attached. Category certificate not attached,                                                     
MSP not attached.

3 65879 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG)., 
MSP not attached.

Award claimed at 11 not valid,                                                             
MSP not attached.

4 66940 MSP not attached.  1. MSP pending
2. Research papers claimed at P.No. 14 and 20 not valid.

5 65040 MSP not attached.                                        
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

 Award claimed at PAGE 10 not valid
research papers claimed at 11 , 14 and 15 not valid,                             
MSP not attached.

6 66073 MSP not attached.                                              
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 MSP not attached.                                                                           
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

7 70131 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Research papers claimed at P.No. 12 and 13 not  valid.

8 66043 MSP not attached.  ST certificate not attached
 MSP not attached

 research papers invalid
PDF certificate not attached

9 66036 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). 
MSP not attached.

 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

10 65463  MSP not attached. SET certificate not attached

11 69087 1. Marks claimed at P.No. 4 modified.

12 66693 Date variation in attached experience 
certificate,                                                            
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP pending.
2. Teaching experience claimed at P.No. 9 not valid.

13 64253 phd degree not attached

14 66415

15 66178 DOCUMENTS NOT ATTACHED The form was not screened as all proofs claimed are not attached

16 68065 Teaching Experience claimed at P.No. 11 to be counter-signed 
from the competent authority from DU.

17 71502  1. Marks claimed at P.No. 5 modified.
2. Research paper claimed at P.No. 8 not valid.

18 66839

19 64527 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED  Teaching experience  certificate claimed at 8 and 9 not attached
publication not claimed at relevant column

20 64097  Experience claimed for page 8 not valid
Awards claimed not valid
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Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy , Post code: PGD-II-05                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Iqbal Institute of Culture & Philosophy , Category:ST



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 71997 MSP not attached.                               
CGPA into Percentage not available 
(PG).

Publications at page 9, 12 and 13 not maintainable.

2 65119 MSP not attached.  1.Ph.D in other subject (Russian and Central Asian Studies)
 2. Teaching Experience certificate not attached.

 3. Award claimed not maintainable.
4. Research publication claimed at Pg. No 12 not in UGC CARE list.

3 64983 MSP not attached.                                   
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Teaching Experience not maintainable
2. Research publications claimed at pg. No 11 and 13 not UGC list.

4 67821 Publications at page 9, 10, 11 and 12 not maintainable.

5 63757 Date variation in attached experience 
 certificates.

SC certificate not attached.

1. Teaching experience at page 11, 12, 13 and 14 clashes with Ph.D. 
 residency period.

 2. SC certificate not enclosed
3. Publications at page 19, 20 and 21 not maintainable.

6 64519 MSP not attached.                                    
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Teaching experience not maintainable.
 2. Research publication claimed at Pg. No 16 and 17 not in UGC List

3. Category Certificate (SC) not attached

7 64485  1. Publications at page 8, 9,10, 11 and 12 not maintainable. 
 2. MPhil  not in concerned subject (MPhil in inner Asian Studies)

3. Final Ph.D. degree not provided only provisional provided.

8 64094 1. 10 th marks card not enclosed

9 67087 Documents not attached. UG and PG certificated enclosed in the form

10 64949

11 64861  1. 10th  marks card not enclosed
2. UG marks card not enclosed

12 64776 Hard copy not received
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Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
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Post Name:  Assistant Professor Political Science , Post code: PGD-PS-07                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Political Science , Category:SC



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 65983 Experience certificate not attached. 1. Experience certificate at page 9 not issued by competent 
authority.

2 66096 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                        
MSP not attached.

 1. Ph.D. degree not enclosed
 2. MSP not provided

3. Publications at page no 12, 13 and 14 not maintainable.

3 65131 MSP not attached. 1. Research Publications claimed at Pg. No 14,18,19 and 20 are are 
 not attached.

 2. MSP certificate not attached.
3. publications at 15, 16 and 21 not valid.

4 66799 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Publications at page 5 and 17 not maintainable
 2. MSP pending

 
4. Discrepancy in marks in marks percentage 10, 12th and 5 66094  Experience certificate not attached.

PSP certificate not attached.
1. Research publications claimed at Pg. No 11,12,13 and 14 are not 
in UGC list of journals.

6 66760 Research publication claimed at Pg. no 14 not in UGC list.

7 69522 MSP not attached.  1.NET certificate number not correct.
2.Publications at page number 11,13,15.16 not valid.

8 65436 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not enclosed 
2. Publications at page 9, 10, 11, and 12 not maintainable.

9 68392

10 67671 M.Phil. Certificate not attached,                        
PG Marks sheet not attached,                         
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. 12, PG marks sheet not enclosed.
 2. Category certificate not attached.

3. SET certificate not attached.

11 65698 psp certificate NOT ATTACHED. 1. Publication at page 8 not maintainable.

12 71856

13 66682

14 70434 Experience certificate not attached.

15 66263 Hard copy not received

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Political Science , Post code: PGD-PS-08                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Political Science , Category:PSP


